--------- --------- --------

   $109,227  $116,847  $(7,620)   -7%

   ========= ========= ========

(1)Prior periods have been restated to reflect the current period presentation.

(2) Represents corporate general and administrative expenses and other income (expense) not utilized by
management in determining segment profitability.

   Callaway Golf Company

   Supplemental Financial Information

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   (Unaudited)

   Quarter Ended September 30,

   --------------------------------

   2008

   --------------------------------

   Pro Forma Gross Margin

   Callaway  Improvement Total as

   Golf   Initiatives  Reported

   --------- ------------ ---------

Net sales   $213,451   $   -  $213,451

Gross profit   83,764   (3,633)   80,131

% of sales   39%   n/a   38%

Operating expenses   92,607   (26)   92,581

   --------- ------------ ---------

Income (loss) from operations   (8,843)   (3,607)  (12,450)

Other income (expense), net   (1,669)   -   (1,669)

   --------- ------------ ---------

Income (loss) before income taxes   (10,512)   (3,607)  (14,119)

Income tax provision (benefit)   (5,288)   (1,388)   (6,676)

   --------- ------------ ---------

Net income (loss)   $ (5,224)   $(2,219) $ (7,443)

   ========= ============ =========

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:   $  (0.08)   $ (0.04) $  (0.12)

Weighted-average shares outstanding:   62,494   62,494   62,494

   Quarter Ended September 30,

   --------------------------------

   2007

   --------------------------------

   Pro Forma Gross Margin

   Callaway  Improvement Total as

   Golf   Initiatives  Reported

   --------- ------------ ---------

Net sales   $235,549   $   -  $235,549

Gross profit   98,125   (4,119)   94,006

% of sales   42%   n/a   40%

Operating expenses   93,130   -   93,130

   --------- ------------ ---------

Income (loss) from operations   4,995   (4,119)   876

Other income (expense), net   1,223   -   1,223

   --------- ------------ ---------

Income (loss) before income taxes   6,218   (4,119)   2,099

Income tax provision (benefit)   2,429   (1,599)   830

   --------- ------------ ---------

Net income (loss)   $  3,789   $(2,520) $  1,269

   ========= ============ =========

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:   $   0.06   $ (0.04) $   0.02

Weighted-average shares outstanding:   67,639   67,639   67,639

   Nine Months Ended September 30,

   --------------------------------

   2008

   --------------------------------

   Pro Forma Gross Margin

   Callaway  Improvement Total as

   Golf   Initiatives  Reported

   --------- ------------ ---------

Net sales   $945,932   $   -  $945,932

Gross profit   436,166   (9,421)  426,745

% of sales   46%   n/a   45%

Operating expenses   313,850   94   313,944

   --------- ------------ ---------

Income (loss) from operations   122,316   (9,515)  112,801

Other expense, net   (3,574)   -   (3,574)

   --------- ------------ ---------

Income (loss) before income taxes   118,742   (9,515)  109,227

Income tax provision (benefit)   43,560   (3,663)   39,897

   --------- ------------ ---------

Net income (loss)   $ 75,182   $(5,852) $ 69,330

   ========= ============ =========

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:  $   1.17   $ (0.09) $   1.08

Weighted-average shares

 outstanding:   64,029   64,029   64,029

   Nine Months Ended September 30,

   ---------------------------------

   2007

   ---------------------------------

   Pro Forma Gross Margin

   Callaway  Improvement Total as

   Golf   Initiatives  Reported

   ---------- ------------ ---------

Net sales   $950,173   $   -  $950,173

Gross profit   437,327   (7,475)  429,852

% of sales   46%   n/a   45%

Operating expenses   310,999   -   310,999

   ---------- ------------ ---------

Income (loss) from operations   126,328   (7,475)  118,853

Other expense, net   (2,006)   -   (2,006)

   ---------- ------------ ---------

Income (loss) before income taxes   124,322   (7,475)  116,847

Income tax provision (benefit)   49,015   (2,912)   46,103

   ---------- ------------ ---------

Net income (loss)   $ 75,307   $(4,563) $ 70,744

   ========== ============ =========

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:   $   1.10   $ (0.07) $   1.03

Weighted-average shares outstanding:   68,407   68,407   68,407

Earnings Before Interest, Taxes, Depreciation and Amortization

 (EBITDA):

   2008 Trailing Twelve Months EBITDA

   --------------------------------------------

   Quarter Ended

   -----------------------------------

   December  March   June   September

   31,   31,   30,   30,

   2007   2008   2008   2008   Total

   --------- ------- ------- --------- --------

Net income (loss)   $(16,157) $39,666 $37,107  $(7,443) $ 53,173

Interest expense

 (income), net   (216)   591   994   497   1,866

Income tax provision

 (benefit)   (12,415)  25,990  20,583   (6,676)   27,482

Depreciation and

 amortization expense   7,862   8,794  10,490   9,463   36,609

   --------- ------- ------- --------- --------

EBITDA   $(20,926) $75,041 $69,174  $(4,159) $119,130

   ========= ======= ======= ========= ========

   2007 Trailing Twelve Months EBITDA

   --------------------------------------------

   Quarter Ended

   -----------------------------------

   December  March   June   September

   31,   31,   30,   30,

   2006   2007   2007   2007   Total

   --------- ------- ------- --------- --------

Net income (loss)   $(10,194) $32,836 $36,639   $ 1,269 $ 60,550

Interest expense

 (income), net   905   1,677   1,672   29   4,283

Income tax provision

 (benefit)   (10,948)  21,682  23,591   830   35,155

Depreciation and

 amortization expense   8,313   9,009   8,591   9,864   35,777

   --------- ------- ------- --------- --------

EBITDA   $(11,924) $65,204 $70,493   $11,992 $135,765

   ========= ======= ======= ========= ========

CONTACT:
Callaway Golf Company
Brad Holiday
Eric Struik
Michele Szynal
(760) 931-1771

SOURCE: Callaway Golf Company